Technical Reference Notes (TRN) AK45C 100W Series
36 Vdc to 75 Vdc Inputs, 100 W
_____________________________________________________________
ASTEC POWER - Andover 1 of 17
REV Description Date Approved
PR-B Preliminary Release 6/1/00
PR-C Revised Graph sizes (Prelim) 10/25/00
PR-D Update Outline Drawing 12/21/00

ASTEC POWER - Andover 17 of 17
Table 8. Part Numbers
Model Designation Part Number SIS CODE
018FH AK45C-048L-018F20HA AK45C048HS018
025FH AK45C-048L-025F20HA AK45C048HS006
033FH AK45C-048L-033F20HA AK45C048HS002
050FH AK45C-048L-050F20HA AK45C048HS003
018FHN AK45C-048L-018F20HAN AK45C048HS018N
025FHN AK45C-048L-025F20HAN AK45C048HS006N
033FHN AK45C-048L-033F20HAN AK45C048HS002N
050FHN AK45C-048L-050F20HAN AK45C048HS003N
018FH-6 AK45C-048L-018F20HA-6 AK45C048HS018-6
025FH-6 AK45C-048L-025F20HA-6 AK45C048HS006-6
033FH-6 AK45C-048L-033F20HA-6 AK45C048HS002-6
050FH-6 AK45C-048L-050F20HA-6 AK45C048HS003-6
018FHN-6 AK45C-048L-018F20HAN-6 AK45C048HS018N-6
025FHN-6 AK45C-048L-025F20HAN-6 AK45C048HS006N-6
033FHN-6 AK45C-048L-033F20HAN-6 AK45C048HS002N-6
050FHN-6 AK45C-048L-050F20HAN-6 AK45C048HS003N-6
018FH-8 AK45C-048L-018F20HA-8 AK45C048HS018-8
025FH-8 AK45C-048L-025F20HA-8 AK45C048HS006-8
033FH-8 AK45C-048L-033F20HA-8 AK45C048HS002-8
050FH-8 AK45C-048L-050F20HA-8 AK45C048HS003-8
018FHN-8 AK45C-048L-018F20HAN-8 AK45C048HS018N-8
025FHN-8 AK45C-048L-025F20HAN-8 AK45C048HS006N-8
033FHN-8 AK45C-048L-033F20HAN-8 AK45C048HS002N-8
050FHN-8 AK45C-048L-050F20HAN-8 AK45C048HS003N-8
Table 9. Options
Suffix Option
N Negative Logic Enable
No Suffix Positive Logic Enable
-6 3.7 mm Pin Length
-8 2.8 mm Pin Length
-M1 ¼ Inch Longitudinal Heatsink
Notes:
Cleaning after assembly;